PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Heinrich-Tito Mayer			01/26/2006	
Franz Oberhaensli			01/26/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	JohnsonDiversey, Inc.			
Street Address:	8310 16th Street, M-S 509			
City:	Sturtevant			
State/Country:	WISCONSIN			
Postal Code:	53177			
Application Number:		13109140		
Property	/ Type	 NL	umber	
Application Number: 1309		94372		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Fax Number:	(414)277-0656			
Phone:	(414)271-6560			
Email:	mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com			
Lindli.	micipadottera			
		address first; if that is unsuccessfu	ıl, it will be sent via	
Correspondence will	l be sent to the e-mail a	-	II, it will be sent via	
Correspondence wil US Mail.	l be sent to the e-mail a e: Michael Best	address first; if that is unsuccessfu	ıl, it will be sent via	
<i>Correspondence will</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	l be sent to the e-mail a e: Michael Best 100 East Wise Suite 3300	<i>address first; if that is unsuccessfu</i> & Friedrich LLP consin Avenue	II, it will be sent via	
<i>Correspondence will</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	l be sent to the e-mail a e: Michael Best 100 East Wise Suite 3300	<i>address first; if that is unsuccessfu</i> & Friedrich LLP	<i>II, it will be sent via</i>	
<i>Correspondence will</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	l be sent to the e-mail a e: Michael Best 100 East Wise Suite 3300 Milwaukee, W	<i>address first; if that is unsuccessfu</i> & Friedrich LLP consin Avenue	<i>II, it will be sent via</i>	
<i>Correspondence will</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	l be sent to the e-mail a e: Michael Best 100 East Wise Suite 3300 Milwaukee, W	<i>address first; if that is unsuccessfu</i> & Friedrich LLP consin Avenue /ISCONSIN 53202-4108	<i>II, it will be sent via</i>	

ø

3

Ø

ø

JD-680 US

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

In this Assignment, JOHNSON shall mean JohnsonDiversey, Inc., of Sturtevant, Wisconsin, its successors and assigns.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we Heinrich-Tito Mayer, and Franz Oberhaensli;

ASSIGN to JOHNSON all our inventions disclosed in an application for a United States Patent entitled "SQUEEGEE", application filed herewith;

AUTHORIZE JOHNSON to file and prosecute in all countries in our names or in its name all applications for patents partly or entirely based on said inventions;

ASSIGN to JOHNSON all of said applications for patents and all patents granted thereon;

AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents or other authorized persons to issue all of

said patents to JOHNSON;

COVENANT that neither we nor our heirs, legal representatives or assigns have done or will do anything in conflict with this Assignment, and that upon request and without expense to ourselves, we our heirs, legal representatives or assigns, will do everything necessary to fully protect those inventions for JOHNSON.

Signed this <u>26</u> day of <u><u>Jan</u>, 2006.</u>

Heinrich-Tito Maye

Signed this <u>26</u> day of <u>3</u> , 2006.

2 Largo

Oberhaensli

RECORDED: 04/17/2012